            ™
ATDA-8000 Series
Torque Data Analyzers
User Guide
2
CONTENTS
Unit Specifications ................................................................................................... 2
Safety Requirements ................................................................................................ 3

W X H X D
Square
Drive
Transducer Nm in-lb/ft-lb kg lb mm in in
AISI-200025 2.8 25 1.13 2.5 79 x 95 x 83 3.13 x 3.75 x 3.25 1/4
AISI-200100 11.3 100 1.13 2.5 79 x 95 x 83 3.13 x 3.75 x 3.25 1/4
AISI-200500 56.5 500 1.13 2.5 79 x 95 x 83 3.13 x 3.75 x 3.25 3/8
AISF-200100 135.6 1,200/100 2.25 5 100 x 65 4 x 3 1/2
AISF-200250 339 3,000/250 2.25 5 100 x 65 4 x 3 1/2
AISF-201000 1350 12,000/1,000 2.8 6 100 x 65 4 x 3 1
 Rundown Kits
Auditor Transducers require the use of rundown kits. Please see details related to ARDIA
and ARDFA rundown fixtures.
  Recommended Torque Range Square
Model* Description In-Lb Nm Drive (IN)
ARDIA-10(HD)(HDE)(HDS) Rundown Fixture 1.0 - 10 .13 - 1.13 1/4
ARDIA-25(HD)(HDE)(HDS) Rundown Fixture 2.5 - 25 .28 - 2.8 1/4
ARDIA-100(HD)(HDE)(HDS) Rundown Fixture 10.0 -100 1.3 - 11.3 1/4
ARDIA-250(HD)(HDE)(HDS) Rundown Fixture 25.0 - 250 2.8 - 28.25 3/8
ARDIA-500(HD)(HDE)(HDS) Rundown Fixture 50.0 - 500 5.6 - 56.5 3/8
ARDFA-100(HD)(HDE)(HDS) Rundown Fixture 10 - 100 13.6 - 136 1/2
ARDFA-150(HD)(HDE)(HDS) Rundown Fixture 15 - 150 20.4 - 204 1/2
ARDFA-250(HD)(HDE)(HDS) Rundown Fixture 25 - 250 34.0 - 340 1/2
ARDFA-600(HD)(HDE)(HDS) Rundown Fixture 60 - 600 81.6 - 816 3/4
ARDFA-100(HD)(HDE)(HDS) Rundown Fixture 10 - 100 13.6 - 136 1/2
* Add “HD” to part numbers for wear resistant models. Add “HDS” to part numbers for fully encapsulated
wear resistant models.
* Add “HDE” to part numbers for partial encapsulated wear resistant models.